

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Michele Watson Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5534 <u>mwatson@weichertrealtors.net</u>

## **REALTOR®** Brenna Jarnecke Darrol Joins Weichert, Realtors® - Hallmark Properties

PALM COAST, Fla. / Aug. 24, 2020 — Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Hallmark Properties in Palm Coast announces that REALTOR<sup>®</sup> Brenna Jarnecke Darrol will join their team of exceptional real estate professionals to serve home buyers and sellers in Palm Coast and surrounding areas.

"We believe that Brenna will be a strong addition to our Palm Coast agency," said Steven Pilchik, broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Hallmark Properties. "She is a motivated, personable professional with a background that demonstrates her love of helping people. We are delighted to welcome her to our Weichert family."

Brenna was born in Arizona and raised in Indiana, but now she and her husband along with their dog and pet bird live in Palm Coast. A nature lover and car enthusiast, Brenna loves animals and birds and enjoys cooking and listening to music.

"For someone who loves to be outside in nature, Palm Coast is the perfect place to settle," says Brenna. "I'm looking forward to taking advantage of all this beautiful area has to offer, and I can't wait to help others find the perfect property here, too. Whether you are planning to buy or sell a home in the Palm Coast area, I'm excited to meet and work with you."

Prior to moving to Palm Coast, Brenna provided visiting nurse and hospice care through the Visiting Nurse service in Indiana. She is a licensed cardio technician in that state and was a cardio tech unit secretary at Goshen Hospital. She has been actively involved in NAD (National Association for Down Syndrome) and plans to continue that involvement in her new home.

Brenna chose Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Hallmark Properties for her new career because she was impressed by the education and training provided by the company. As a Weichert agent, Brenna will have access to the latest technology and the most productive sales and marketing tools to offer the best real estate service in the industry.

Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Hallmark Properties is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate, with 20 offices in 11 counties in Florida. For more information about Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Hallmark Properties in Palm Coast, located at 9 Harbor Center Drive, Suite 15, Palm Coast, FL 32137, contact Kerri Pfeffer at kerri@tcmflorida.com or visit www.weicherthallmark.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2020 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2020 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 41 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.



Brenna Jarnecke Darrol

CONTACT: Michele Wat Weichert Re 973-401-553 <u>mwatson@</u>